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VACANCIES IN THE MINISTRY

346 SHRI NIRANJAN BISHI:
 SMT. SULATA DEO:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government is aware of the vacancies across Groups A, B and C in organizations under the Ministry of Culture; and

(b) whether any remedial measures have been taken to address this?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF CULTURE AND TOURISM

(SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT)


(a) Yes Sir. The details of vacancies across Group A, B and C in organizations are as under:-


Category Group A Group B Group C

Vacancies 263 577 2680


(b) Filling up vacancies is a continuous process. In order to address the vacancies, requisite measures have been taken in Ministry of Culture by reporting the vacancies to UPSC, SSC and other concerned Recruitment agencies.
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